
  

 
 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION 
$12,189,457.00 04/07/2022 (Council) – Original construction contract awarded 

$1,828,419.00 04/07/2022 (Council) – 15% Contingency 
$66,000.00 04/07/2022 (Administrative Authority) – Administrative authority 

$900,000.00 02/1/2024 Proposed (Council) – Additional contingency 
$14,983,876.00 Total Contract Authorization 

 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION (CO%/CUMULATIVE CO%) 
$12,189,457.00 05/17/2022  Original construction contract  

$1,329,692.28 11/16/2022  CO 1 – Directional boring for traffic signal conduit and bid item quantities 
adjustments (10.91%/ 10.91%)) 

$272,309.52  05/19/2023 CO 2 – Changes due to Utility conflicts (2.23%/ 13.14%) 
$182,526.51 09/12/2023 CO 3 – Additional 12” waterline relocation phase 1 work (1.50%/ 14.64%) 

$30,496.44 12/08/2023 CO 4 – Additional 12” waterline relocation phase 2 work (0.25%/ 14.89%) 
$900,000.00 Proposed Council – Additional contingency (7.12%/ 22.27%) 

$14,904,481.75 Total Contract History 
 
 
 


	CONTRACT HISTORY

